

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 09 of 2024

Date of Order: 23.04.2024

Smti. Nilima Borgohain

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 3Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.
Mr. R. H. Alice, Adv.

Mr. R. H. Alice, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 submits that an objection on behalf of the respondent No.4 has already been filed. He further submits that the respondent No.4 may be allowed to rely on the same objection in Crl. Petn. 10/2024 and Crl. Petn. 11/2024.

Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner may be allowed some time to go through the objection filed by the respondent No.4.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after three weeks.

Interim order, passed earlier shall continue until further order.

List this matter along with Crl. Petn. 10/2024 and Crl. Petn. 11/2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.04.2024
"Biswarup PS"