

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.9 of 2024

Date of Order: 30.07.2025

Smti. Nilima Borgohain

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 3 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M.U. Ahmed, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl.Sr.GA with
Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA (R:1-3)
Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv (R:4)

The learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that there is a likelihood of amicable settlement between the contesting parties and prays that the matter may be referred for mediation.

In view of the submission, the matter stands referred to the mediation committee for doing the needful.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"